
403 Randolph Hill Road, Randolph, NH 03593                                                                                May 1, 2008 
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Rodney Hayes, secretary; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the       

Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

May 1, Thursday 
 RECYCLING DAY; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM. 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 6 PM. 
 The Planning Board meets tonight at the Town Hall at 7 PM.   
May 3, Saturday 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
May 5, Monday 
 The Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from  9 to 11 AM today. 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
 The Fire Department meets at the Municipal Building at 6:30 PM. 
May 6, Tuesday 
 Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM. 
May 7, Wednesday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 8 PM. 
 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
 The Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from 7 to 9 PM. 
May 8, Thursday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 6 PM. 
May 10, Saturday 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
 A Traditional Dance will be held from 7—10 PM at Chapel Arts, corner of Routes 2 & 16, Gorham; donation  
 suggested.  FMI — 603-723-1849 or www.chapelartsne.com . 
May 11, Sunday 
 Mother’s Day celebrated. 
May 12, Monday 
 The Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from  9 to 11 AM today. 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
May 13, Tuesday 
 Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM. 
May 14, Wednesday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 8 PM. 
 The Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from 7 to 9 PM. 
May 15, Thursday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 6 PM. 
 Board of Adjustment meets at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
May 17, Saturday 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
May 19, Monday 
 The Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from  9 to 11 AM today. 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
May 20, Tuesday 
 Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM. 
 GRS Cooperative School Board meeting at 6:30 PM at GMHS library.   

OVER FOR MORE ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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May 21, Wednesday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 8 PM. 
 Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from 7 to 9 PM. 
May 22, Thursday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 6 PM. 
May 23, Friday 
 Early release for GRS schools in order for the staff to work on curriculum. 
May 24, Saturday 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
May 26, Monday — Memorial Day celebrated — town offices are closed. 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
May 27, Tuesday 
 Trash pick up; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM. 
May 28, Wednesday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 8 PM. 
 Town Clerk is at the Town Hall from 7 to 9 PM. 
May 29, Thursday 
 The Library is open from 3 PM to 6 PM. 
May 31, Saturday 
 The Library is open from 10 AM to Noon. 
The next Blizzard will be available June 1.  All materials must be to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by 
Thursday, May 24.   The next Mountain View will be published in June.  Please have all materials to Alison Tomlinson 
(466-2150 / treehome@ne.rr.com ) by mid May.   

Other Announcements 
⇒ To schedule an appointment with the Tax Collector please leave a message at 466-9856. 
⇒ Please do not put unprotected hypodermic needles in the trash.  It's illegal and dangerous.  
⇒ The Library Dedication will be on Sunday, June 1st at 3pm.  Please join us for the official opening, music and 

refreshments. 
⇒ As of 1/1/08 disposal of mercury containing products is prohibited at landfills, transfer stations and incinerators.  They 

must be taken to the AVRRDD transfer station for recycling.  Examples of mercury containing products include but 
are not limited to: thermometers, florescent lamps, mercury button cell batteries, switches and relays. 

⇒ The Annual Randolph Art Show will open at the Randolph Town Hall with a wine and cheese reception from 4 to 7 
PM on  Thursday July 10, 2008.  Any town residents who have not exhibited before, and would like to do so this year, 
should get in touch with Angela and  Bill Pfeffer at 603-466-3828 or wpfeffer@ne.rr.com 

⇒ The supervisors of the checklist will meet at the Town Hall June 3rd, from 7 to 7:30 PM. 
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